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Pamela L. Dingman, P.E.

County Engineer

Kenneth D. Schroeder, R.L.S.

Deputy County Sur/eyor
DEPARTMENT

DATE: June 13, 2018

TO: Todd Wlltgen, Chairperson
Lancaster County Board of Commissioners

7T/L/ ^"7
FROM: Pamela L. Dingman, P.E. '"^^

Lancaster County Engineer

SUBJECT: PROJECT NO. 18-12
BID NO, 18-138
DROP PIPES AND CULVERT MAINTENANCE

We have reviewed the bids received for the project listed above.

Two bids were received from the following firms:
• High Plains Enterprises Inc. In the amount of $413,906,50
• H.R, Bookstrom Construction, INC in the amount of $426,605.50

After review of the bids received, it has been determined that the lowest bid from High Plains Enterprises
Inc. Is rejected,

Therefore, we recommend that it be awarded to the firm of H.R. Bookstrom Construction, Inc. of Lincoln,
Nebraska, with the low, responsivie, responsible total bid of $426,605.50,

This recommendation Is contingent on the bidder meeting all the requirements of the contract documents
Including the Insurance and bonding requirements.

ec: Bob Walla, Purchasing Department
Monett McClure, County Clerk's Office
Kelly Lundgren, County Clerk's Office
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Event Number

Event Title

Event Description

Event Type

Issue Date

Close Date

18-138 Organization

DROP PIPES AND CULVERT MAINTENANCE-Workgroup

If you need assistance in preparing your bid Event Owner

Bid Email

5/16/2018 08:30:01 AM (CT) Phone
6/6/2018 12:00:00 PM (CT) Fax

B-18-0138

Lincoln Purchasing

Lincoln Purchasing

Robert Walla

rwalla@lincoln.ne.gov

1 (402) 441-8309 x

1 (402) 441-6513 x

[Responding Supplier City State Response Submitted Lines Responded Response Total

HIGH PLAINS ENTERPRISES INC ( Martell
H.R. Bookstrom Construction, 11^ Lincoln

NE
NE

6/6/2018 11:57:35 AM (CT)
6/6/2018 11:22:13 AM (CT)

5
5

$413,906.50

$426,605.50

Please note: Lines Responded and Response Total only includes responses to specification. No alternate response data is included.
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Line #

1

2

3

4

5

Description

"Drop Pipes and

"Drop Pipes and

"Drop Pipes and

"Drop Pipes and

"Drop Pipes and

Culvert Maintenance - Project

Culvert Maintenance - Project

Culvert Maintenance - Project

Culvert Maintenance - Project

Culvert Maintenance - Project

QTY

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nd

UOM

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

;RPRISES INC (High

Total Price |

Unit

$140,464,50

$55,274.00

$44,254,00

$77,353.00

$96,561.00

Plains Diversifii

$413,906.50

Extended

$140,464.50

$55,274.00

$44,254.00

$77,353.00

$96,561.00

H.R. Bookstrorr

Total Price

Unit

$148,618.00

$59,658.00

$46,488.50

$86,168.00

$85.673.00

Construction, INC

$426,605.50

Extended

$148,618.00

$59,658.00

$46,488.50

$86,168.00

$85,673.00
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Line # Att # Attribute Name Attribute Note IHIGH PLAINS ENTE|H.R. Bookstrom Construction, INC

Header 1 Instructions to Bidders I acknowledge reading an Yes Yes

Header 2 Supplemental Instruction:! acknowledge reading an Yes Yes

Header 3 Insurance Requirements < Vendor agrees to the app Yes Yes

Header 4 NDOR Standard Specs for I acknowledge reading an Yes Yes

Header 5 Specifications I acknowledge reading an Yes Yes

Header 6 Drawings 1 acknowledge reading an Yes Yes

Header 7 Work Resume Form I have attached my Contr; Yes Yes

Header 8 Project Schedule Form 1 have attached my Projec Yes Yes

Header 9 Barricade and Detour Plai I acknowledge reading an Yes Yes

Header 10 Sample Contract I acknowledge reading an Yes Yes

Header 11 Bonds I acknowledge that the Pc Yes Yes

Header 12 Tax Exempt Certification [Materials being purchasei Yes Yes

Header 13 Tax Assessment Form I acknowledge reading an Yes Yes

Header 14 Bid Bond Submission I acknowledge and under; I have scanned and 1 have mailed my bi

Header 15 Project Dates The Contractor agrees th< Yes Yes

Header 16 Unit Price Spreadsheets I acknowledge the Excel s Yes Yes

Header 17 Employee Class Act Affids I acknowledge if awarded Yes Yes

Header 18 Recycling of Corrugated C I acknowledge that I mus1Yes Yes

Header 19 Contact Nameof person submittii Kevin G. Mack Derek Bookstrom

Header 20 Electronic Signature Please check here for you Yes Yes

Header 21 U.S. Citizenship Attestatic Is your company legally ccNo NO
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I Responding Supplier _Signature Full Name Signature Email _Supplier Notes

HIGH PLAINS ENTERPRISES INC ( Kevin George Mack kevin@highplainsnebraska.com

H.R. Bookstrom Construction, ir Derek Bookstrom derek@hrbookstrom.com
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